### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Warren V. Barkley	02/28/2005
Adrian M. Chandley	02/28/2005
Timothy M. Moore	02/28/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052-6399	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11069881

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: mdigrazia@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue

Address Line 2: Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wesley O. Mueller

Total Attachments: 2

source=231671 Assignment#page1.tif source=231671 Assignment#page2.tif

11009881

CH AAO

PATENT REEL: 015940 FRAME: 0913

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNME	Timothy M. Moore
1/WE, Warren V. Barkley, Adrian M. C	handley and filliothy in moore
	FWI II IV 1 012C103CG CITAL CT
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ( new a patent application entitled "HIGH-SPEED INTERI	NAL WIRELESS BUS" ("APPLICATION")
in a sutherized and request	ted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR ts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Laborated Two Mayor Itd Two	Prudential Plaza, Juliu 7504,
Zoo North Stateon Avenue Ch	icago, Illinois 60601-6780, who are
associated with customer num	her 38887, to insert here in
associated with customer fruit	/069,881 , filed 02/28/2005 )
this AppliCATION's U.S. Serial	Number and filing date, when known,
was filed on and was	given U.S. Serial No
- stand concurrently herewith	
Washington a Washington	on Corporation, on behalf of fisell and
and assigns ("ASSIGNIFF") is entil	led to, and is desirous or acquiring, are
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived	therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its te	rritories, and all foreign countries
applications, in and for the officed states, its te	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	ion, the receipt of which is hereby
For good and valuable consideration	haraby solls, assigns and transfers to
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights.	title and interest in the INVENTION and
A PRICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	VES):
ACCICNOD pareas to execute all i	nstruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	IN (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	efrom, and for the purpose of protecting
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	
2/28/64	Carlos Comments
4/2902	Warren V. Barkley
DATE	0
DATE	Adrian M. Chandley
DATE	
1/	
2/18/05	amoon
DATE	Timothy M. Moore

**PATENT** REEL: 015940 FRAME: 0914

MS Docket No. 231671 (OC Docket No. 307690.01)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	M. Chandley and Timothy M. Moore
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("	
a patent application entitled "HIGH-SPEED IN"	TERNAL WIRELESS BUS" ("APPLICATION"),
which:	
	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900,
	Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780, who are
associated with customer n	umber 38887, to insert here in
	11/069,881 , filed 02/28/2005
this APPLICATION's U.S. Ser	rial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on and w	vas given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herewi	th;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washii	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is er	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derive	ed therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its	territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consider	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION)	ſIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute al	l instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	ION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	
DATE	Warren V. Barkley
DATE	. I I
	Mand
28-FEB-2005	400
DATE	Adrian M. Chandley
DATE	Timothy M. Moore
DATE	THIODITY WE MOOFE

**RECORDED: 04/25/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 015940 FRAME: 0915